• after the award is confirmed or modified by a court, but only if it is not paid by the date ordered by the 

court (or within fifteen (15) days after the court order if the order does not provide a due date); or 
• if no court action is filed, one hundred and one (101) days after the award is finalized. 

Interest will accrue at the legal rate of ten percent (10%) until the award is paid, and the non-prevailing 
party may be liable for court costs and attorneys’ fees if they lose a court action.  

The arbitration enforcement policy does not preclude an association from funding court confirmations of